

Early Childhood Partnership of Adams County 8859 Fox Drive, Suite 205 Thornton, CO 80260

Dear ECPAC Supporter,

The Early Childhood Partnership of Adams County, ECPAC, invites you to consider becoming a sponsor for our Early Childhood Awareness and Fundraising Breakfast which will be held **September 27, 2022**, from 7:45-8:45 a.m. at the **Adams County Waymire Dome**: 9755 Henderson Rd, Brighton, CO 80601

The event provides the opportunity for community partners to gather, enjoy a delicious breakfast, and focus on our shared vision where all, of the nearly 35,000 children under the age of five living in Adams County, and their families are valued healthy and thriving. Our ultimate goal is that, together, we can ensure that all Adams County children enter kindergarten healthy and ready to succeed.

Although we have made progress towards our goal, there is more work to be done and we need community stakeholders like you to help us continue our momentum.

All attendees who attend the breakfast will do so for free and donations will be encouraged from attendees at the breakfast.

Your sponsorship donation will be used to both help support the costs of the event and upcoming efforts towards ECPAC's mission to build a community where all young children and their families can reach their full potential.

Below are the details concerning the sponsorship levels for this years' exciting event. In addition to being listed in our 2023-2024 Annual Report, Sponsors will be recognized at the event (as described at each level).

- Bronze Level \$300
 - Recognition in: the event's program; prominently displayed on the table; and in the slide show as people enter
- Silver Level \$750
 - Recognition in: as noted in Bronze Level and announced in the formal presentation
- Gold Level \$1,000
 - Recognition in: as noted in Silver Level
- Platinum Level \$2,500
 - o <u>Recognition in:</u> the event's program, the slide show as people enter, announced in the formal presentation and asked to stand for acknowledgement

In addition, all of our sponsors will be recognized:

- On our social media pages of Facebook, Twitter, and Linked In
- In the ECPAC quarterly digital newsletter

Thank you for considering becoming a sponsor. Your gift impacts the youngest Adams County children and their families and is tax deductible. Please feel free to share this information with any colleagues you have who may be interested and feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Lisa Jansen Thompson, ECPAC Executive Director lisa@ecpac.org | 303-428-2029

Early Childhood Partnership of Adams County

www.ecpac.org